Edward Gainey Mayor



KIMBERLY LIUCAS DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH

DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING September 26rd, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

> **RE:** West Ohio Street and Ridge Avenue Bridges Project – Second Supplement with Larson Design Group, Inc.

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Supplemental Agreement or Agreements with the Larson Design Group, Inc. for costs associated with West Ohio Street and Ridge Avenue Bridges Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Thirty Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Two Dollars and Ninety Four Cents (\$832,132.94), an increase of Seven Thousand Twenty Dollars and Four Cents (\$7,020.04) from the previously executed agreement (52953-1) as previously authorized by Resolution 925 of 2021.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Kimberly Lucas

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/sy

Larson Design Group - West Ohio Street and Ridge Avenue Bridges Project 2nd Sup Letter_Sign

Final Audit Report

2022-09-26

Created:	2022-09-26
By:	Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAdSM5ieZg3HHDfp_6rBCtEBWeh3TwqHSI

"Larson Design Group - West Ohio Street and Ridge Avenue Bri dges Project 2nd Sup Letter_Sign" History

- Document created by Sophia Yarish (sophia.yarish@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-09-26 - 4:25:26 PM GMT- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2022-09-26 4:25:46 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2022-09-26 - 4:25:51 PM GMT- IP address: 40.94.28.254
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2022-09-26 - 5:21:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 205.141.129.33
- Agreement completed. 2022-09-26 - 5:21:49 PM GMT